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Memorandum
TO: Partnership Technical Advisory Committee DATE: November 19, 2007
FR: Kenneth Kao

RE: Final FFY 2007-08 STP/CMAQ Obligation Plan

Caltrans and the Federal Highways Administration (FHWA) requires that MTC submit an annual
obligation plan that includes all projects MTC expects to obligate that year. Generally, MTC
submits its obligation plan shortly after the beginning of each federal fiscal year, by November
30. Due to heightened scrutiny of inactive obligations, as well as MTC’s need to fully utilize its
obligation authority, local agencies whose projects are on the obligation plan are required to
receive their obligation by May 31, 2008. Projects that do not obligate by May 31 are subject to
lose their programmed federal funds. In order to obligate the funds by May 31, project sponsors
must submit their obligation requests to Caltrans, along with the documentation required by
Caltrans and FHWA, by March 1, 2008.

Attached is the final obligation plan. It includes all projects that have STP/CMAQ funds
currently programmed in FY 2007-08. Please review these projects and ensure with the project
sponsors that these funds will be able to request obligation by March 1, 2008. Remind project
sponsors that projects are subject to de-programming if they are not obligated by the regional
May 31, 2008 deadline.

The final Obligation Plan has been presented at the various November Partnership working

group meeting, and will be submitted to Caltrans at the end of November.

Attachment
A — FFY 2007-08 Final Obligation Plan for STP/CMAQ funds

J\COMMITTE\Partnership\Partnership TAC\2007 PTAC\07 Memos\11_November\8_0_20080bligationPlan.doc



METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

SAFETEA

FY 2007-08 STP / CMAQ Final Obligation Plan

November 9, 2007

County Agency TIP Fund Code
FY 2007-08 STP/CMAQ Obligations

Alameda AC Transit STP-T3-3-SF-TC
Alameda AC Transit CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO
Alameda ACCMA CMAQ-T3-1-AQ
Alameda ACCMA STP-T3-3-PL-CMA
Alameda ACCMA STP-T3-3-PL-TP
Alameda ACTIA STP-T3-2-SF-TC
Alameda Alameda CMAQ-T3-1-AQ
Alameda BART CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-REG
Alameda BART CMAQ-T3-1-AQ
Alameda Berkeley STP-T3-3-SF-LSR
Alameda Berkeley CMAQ-T3-1-AQ
Alameda Caltrans STP-T3-2-SF-TC
Alameda Caltrans STP-T3-2-SF-TC
Alameda Caltrans STP-T3-3-SF-TC
Alameda Fremont CMAQ-T3-1-AQ
Alameda Hayward STP-T3-3-SF-LSR
Alameda Hayward CMAQ-T3-1-AQ
Alameda Livermore CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-REG
Alameda Oakland STP-T3-3-SF-LSR
Alameda Oakland CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-REG
Alameda Oakland CMAQ-T3-1-AQ
Alameda Oakland CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO
Alameda San Leandro STP-T3-3-SF-LSR
Alameda San Leandro CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO
Alameda San Leandro CMAQ-T3-1-AQ
Alameda Union City STP-T3-3-SF-LSR
Alameda Union City CMAQ-T3-1-AQ
Alameda Union City CMAQ-T3-2-TLC-HIP
Contra Costa CC County STP-T3-3-SF-LSR
Contra Costa CC County STP-T3-3-SF-LSR
Contra Costa CC County CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-CO

Metropolitan Transportation Commission

TIP ID

ALA010034
ALA070055
ALA050036
ALA979001
ALA979001
ALA050009
ALA070049
ALA050065
ALA070051
ALA050073
ALA070047
ALA070041
ALA070041
ALA070042
ALA070050
ALA050071
ALA070052
ALA070038
ALA050023
ALA050080
ALA070039
ALA070039
ALA050069
ALA050078
ALA070048
ALA050070
ALA070053
ALA990015
CC-050062
CC-050065
CC-990046

Project Title

AC Transit Facilities Upgrade (CON)
Bike Racks for New Buses (CON)

Alameda SMART Corridors Operations & Management (CON)

ACCMA - CMA Planning Activities (ENV)

ACCMA - CMA Planning Activities (ENV)

1-580 Castro Valley Interchange Improvements (CON)
Signal Coordination: 8th St, Otis Dr, & Park St. (CON)

Ed Roberts Campus (CON)

BART Station Electronic Bike Lockers, Ph. 2 (CON)
Berkeley - University Ave Rehabilitation (PE)
TravelChoice-Berkeley (PE)

1-80 Integrated Corridor Mobility Project (ENV)

1-80 Integrated Corridor Mobility Project (PSE)

1-880 SB HOV Lanes - Marina Blvd to Hegenberger (PE)
Mowry Ave Arterial Management (CON)

Hayward - Various Streets Rehabilitation (CON)

Second Street New Sidewalk Construction (CON)
Downtown Livermore Pedestrian Transit Connection (PE)
Oakland - Various Streets Rehabilitation (CON)

7th Street,W. Oakland Transit Village Improvements (PE)
Oakland Waterfront Bay Trail (CON)

Oakland Waterfront Bay Trail (CON)

Washington Ave Rehab: San Lorenzo Crk to 1-880 (CON)
Bay Trail Bridge at Oyster Bay Slough (CON)

San Leandro ATMS Upgrade (CON)

Union City - Alvarado-Niles Road Rehabilitation (PE)
Three CNG Powered Replacement Trucks (CON)

Union City Intermodal Station (CON)

Contra Costa Co. - Stone Valley Rd Rehabilitation (CON)

Contra Costa Co. - San Pablo Dam Rd Rehabilitation (CON)

Iron Horse Trail Over-crossing at Treat (CON)
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Phase

CON
CON
CON
ENV
ENV
CON
CON
CON
CON
PE
PE
ENV
PSE
PE
CON
CON
CON
PE
CON
PE
CON
CON
CON
CON
CON
PE
CON
CON
CON
CON
CON

STP
Program
Amount

4,000,000

1,350,000
300,000
1,000,000

71,000

596,000
1,704,000
4,000,000

776,000

2,486,000

442,000

5,000

422,000
520,000

CMAQ
Program
Amount

100,000
518,000

138,000
2,000,000
130,000

216,000

419,000

337,000
140,000

320,000
46,000

553,000

750,000
184,000

124,000
1,702,000

640,377

Total Program
Amount

4,000,000
100,000
518,000

1,350,000
300,000

1,000,000
138,000

2,000,000
130,000

71,000
216,000
596,000

1,704,000

4,000,000
419,000
776,000
337,000
140,000

2,486,000
320,000

46,000
553,000
442,000
750,000
184,000

5,000
124,000

1,702,000
422,000
520,000
640,377

Fund
Source

STP
CMAQ
CMAQ
STP
STP
STP
CMAQ
CMAQ
CMAQ
STP
CMAQ
STP
STP
STP
CMAQ
STP
CMAQ
CMAQ
STP
CMAQ
CMAQ
CMAQ
STP
CMAQ
CMAQ
STP
CMAQ
CMAQ
STP
STP
CMAQ
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STP CMAQ

Program Program Total Program Fund
County Agency TIP Fund Code TIP ID Project Title Phase Amount Amount Amount Source
FY 2007-08 STP/CMAQ Obligations
Contra Costa CCTA STP-T3-3-PL-CMA CC-979042 CCTA - CMA Planning Activities (ENV) ENV 1,000,000 1,000,000 STP
Contra Costa CCTA STP-T3-3-PL-TP CC-979042 CCTA - CMA Planning Activities (ENV) ENV 300,000 300,000 STP
Contra Costa Concord STP-T3-3-SF-LSR CC-050064 Concord - Clayton Road Rehabilitation (CON) CON 540,000 540,000 STP
Contra Costa  |Concord CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO CC-070030 Concord Blvd. Gap Closure, Phase 2 (CON) CON 800,000 800,000 CMAQ
Contra Costa El Cerrito STP-T3-3-SF-LSR CC-050067 Fairview Dr, Ganges Av & Navallier St Pave Rehab (CON) CON 540,000 540,000 STP
Contra Costa Martinez STP-T3-3-SF-LSR CC-050061 Martinez - Alhambra Avenue Rehabilitation (CON) CON 500,000 500,000 STP
Contra Costa Martinez STP-T3-3-SF-LSR CC-050061 Martinez - Alhambra Avenue Rehabilitation (PE) PE 40,000 40,000 STP
Contra Costa Moraga STP-T3-3-SF-LSR CC-050069 Moraga - Moraga Road Rehabilitation (PE) PE 165,000 165,000 STP
Contra Costa Pittsburg STP-T3-3-SF-LSR CC-050071 Pittsburg - Harbor Street Rehabilitation (CON) CON 540,000 540,000 STP
Contra Costa Pleasant Hill STP-T3-3-SF-LSR CC-050072 Pleasant Hill - Contra Costa Blvd Rehabilitation (CON) CON 540,000 540,000 STP
Contra Costa San Pablo STP-T3-3-SF-LSR CC-050066 San Pablo Ave Rehabilitation (CON) CON 328,000 328,000 STP
Contra Costa Walnut Creek STP-T3-3-SF-LSR CC-050060 Walnut Creek - Treat Blvd Rehabilitation (CON) CON 540,000 540,000 STP
Marin Caltrans CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO MRN990001 Marin US 101 HOV Gap Closure (CON) CON 880,000 880,000 CMAQ
Marin Caltrans CMAQ-T3-EXCH-3842  MRN990001 Marin US 101 HOV Gap Closure (CON) CON 12,500,000 12,500,000 CMAQ
Marin Marin County CMAQ-T3-2-TLC-REG =~ MRNO030003  Cal-Park Hill Tunnel Improvements (CON) CON 1,500,000 1,500,000 CMAQ
Marin TAM STP-T3-3-PL-CMA MRN970034  TAM - CMA Planning Activities (ENV) ENV 765,000 765,000 STP
Marin TAM STP-T3-3-PL-TP MRN970034 TAM - CMA Planning Activities (ENV) ENV 285,000 285,000 STP
Napa Amer Canyon STP-T3-3-SF-LSR NAPQ70004  West American Canyon Road Rehabilitation (CON) CON 281,000 281,000 STP
Napa Napa STP-T3-3-SF-LSR NAPQ70003 Napa - Browns Valley Road Rehabilitation (CON) CON 664,000 664,000 STP
Napa Napa STP-T3-3-SF-LSR NAPO70006  Napa - Soscol Avenue Rehabilitation (CON) CON 221,000 221,000 STP
Napa Napa STP-T3-3-SF-LSR NAPQ70007 Napa - Imola Road Rehabilitation (CON) CON 574,000 574,000 STP
Napa Napa Co TA STP-T3-3-PL-CMA NAP970004 NCTPA - CMA Planning Activities (ENV) ENV 750,000 750,000 STP
Napa Napa Co TA STP-T3-3-PL-TP NAP970004 NCTPA - CMA Planning Activities (ENV) ENV 300,000 300,000 STP
Napa Napa County STP-T3-3-SF-LSR NAPO70005  Deer Park Road Rehabilitation (CON) CON 1,250,000 1,250,000 STP
Napa NCTPA STP-T3-2-BF NAP010008 SR 12 (Jamieson Canyon Road) Widening (ENV) ENV 1,400,000 1,400,000 STP
Napa NCTPA STP-T3-2-BF NAP010008 SR 12 (Jamieson Canyon Road) Widening (PSE) PSE 1,100,000 1,100,000 STP
Region-wide BAAQMD CMAQ-T3-3-AQ MTC990015 Spare the Air Program (PE) PE 1,000,000 1,000,000 CMAQ
Region-wide BART STP-T3-3-SF-TC REG050020  BART Car Exchange and Preventive Maintenance (CON) CON 22,682,000 22,682,000 STP
Region-wide MTC CMAQ-T3-3-RO MTC030003 Freeway Operations (CON) CON 4,300,000 4,300,000 CMAQ
Region-wide MTC STP-T3-2-TLC-PL MTCO030005  TLC/HIP Planning Grants (ENV) ENV 415,000 415,000 STP
Region-wide MTC CMAQ-T3-3-RO MTC990013 Regional Transportation Marketing (CON) CON 700,000 700,000 CMAQ
Region-wide MTC STP-T3-3-SF-LSR MTC990017  Pavement Mgmt Tech. Assist. Program (PTAP) (CON) (FY09) CON 800,000 800,000 STP
Region-wide MTC STP-T3-3-RO MTC991001  Performance Monitoring (PE) PE 200,000 200,000 STP
Region-wide MTC CMAQ-T3-1-AQ REGO050015  TETAP & Signal Timing Program - Part 2 (PE) PE 2,250,000 2,250,000 CMAQ
Region-wide MTC CMAQ-T3-3-RO REGO050017 511 Traveler Information (CON) CON 3,700,000 3,700,000 CMAQ
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County

FY 20

Region-wide

Region-wide
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Mateo
San Mateo
San Mateo
San Mateo
San Mateo
San Mateo
San Mateo
San Mateo
San Mateo
San Mateo
San Mateo
San Mateo
San Mateo
San Mateo
San Mateo
San Mateo
San Mateo
San Mateo
San Mateo
San Mateo
San Mateo
San Mateo
San Mateo

San Mateo

Metropolitan Transportation Commission

Agency

08 STP/CMAQ Obligations

MTC
MTC-SAFE
MTC

SF City/County
SF County TA
SF County TA
SF Dept of Park
SF Dept of Park
SF Dept of Park
SF Dept of Park
SF DPW
Burlingame
CCAG

CCAG

CCAG

Colma

Foster City
Menlo Park
Millbrae
Pacifica
Pacifica
Pacifica

San Mateo

San Mateo

San Mateo

San Mateo

San Mateo Co
San Mateo Co
San Mateo Co
San Mateo Co
San Mateo Co
SSF

SSF

SSF

SSF

TIP Fund Code

STP-T3-3-RO
CMAQ-T3-3-RO
CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP
STP-T3-3-SF-LSR
STP-T3-3-PL-CMA
STP-T3-3-PL-TP
CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO
CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO
CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO
CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO
CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP
STP-T3-3-SF-LSR
STP-T3-3-PL-CMA
STP-T3-3-PL-TP
CMAQ-T3-2-RO
CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP
STP-T3-3-SF-LSR
STP-T3-3-SF-LSR
STP-T3-3-SF-LSR
STP-T3-3-SF-LSR
STP-T3-3-SF-LSR
STP-T3-3-SF-LSR
STP-T3-3-SF-LSR
STP-T3-3-SF-LSR
CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO
CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-CO
CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP
CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP
CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP
CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP
STP-T3-3-SF-LSR
CMAQ-T3-2-TLC-HIP
CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO
CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-CO
CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-REG

TIP ID

REG050017
REG050021
SF-070039
SF-050041
SF-990015
SF-990015
SF-070033
SF-070034
SF-070035
SF-070036
SF-070032
SM-070013
SM-979033
SM-979033
SM-050044
FMS 4029
SM-070010
SM-070019
SM-070020
SM-070015
SM-070016
SM-070017
SM-070011
SM-070018
SM-070026
SM-070026
FMS 3977
FMS 3977
FMS 3978
FMS 4026
SM-070014
SM-050026
SM-050026
SM-050026
SM-050026

Project Title

511 Traveler Information (CON)

Incident Management Program (PE)

Divisdero Streetscape and Ped. Improvements (PE)
South of Market Various Streets Rehab. (CON)

SFTA - CMA Planning Activities (ENV)

SFTA - CMA Planning Activities (ENV)

Inner Sunset Traffic Calming and Transit Enhncemnt (PE)
Tenderloin/UN Plaza/Civic Center Ped Improvements (PE)
Golden Gate Park Ped Access Improvements (PE)

San Francisco Bicycle Route Improvements (PE)

Leland Avenue Streetscape Improvements Project (PE)
Burlingame - Various Streets Rehabilitation (CON)
SMCCAG - CMA Planning Activities (ENV)

SMCCAG - CMA Planning Activities (ENV)

US 101/ 1-280 San Mateo Ramp Metering (CON)

D Street Stairs Pedestrian Enhancement Project (CON)
Foster City /Shell Boulevard Rehabilitation (CON)

Menlo Park - Oak Grove Avenue Rehab (CON)

Millbrae - Skyline Boulevard Rehabilitation (CON)
Pacifica - Sharp Park Road Rehabilitation (CON)

Pacifica - Terra Nova Blvd. Rehabilitation (CON)

Pacifica - Oddstad Boulevard Rehabilitation (CON)

San Mateo - Poplar Avenue Rehabilitation (CON)

San Mateo - J. Hart Clinton Rehabilitation (CON)

San Mateo - Delaware Street Improvement (CON)

San Mateo - Delaware Street Improvement (CON)

Santa Cruz Avenue - Sidewalk Improvement (PE)

Santa Cruz Avenue - Sidewalk Improvement (CON)
Westborough Blvd. Bike Lanes Colored Slurry Seal (CON)
Middlefield Rd. and Barney Ave. Lighted Crosswalks (CON)
San Mateo County - Bay Road Rehabilitation (CON)

San Bruno - S. San Francisco BART Linear Park (CON)
San Bruno - S. San Francisco BART Linear Park (CON)
San Bruno - S. San Francisco BART Linear Park (CON)
San Bruno - S. San Francisco BART Linear Park (CON)
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Phase

CON
PE
PE

CON

ENV

ENV
PE
PE
PE
PE
PE

CON

ENV

ENV

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON
PE

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

STP
Program
Amount

9,500,000

4,860,000
840,000
300,000

278,000
790,000
300,000

477,000
109,000
124,000
165,000
175,000
150,000
325,000
575,000

250,000

CMAQ
Program
Amount

3,200,000
500,000

105,000
371,000
143,000
100,000
410,000

269,734
250,000

283,000
37,000
20,000

180,000
75,000

100,000

305,000
537,000
590,000
970,000

Total Program
Amount

Fund
Source

9,500,000 STP

3,200,000 CMAQ
500,000 CMAQ

4,860,000 STP
840,000 STP
300,000 STP

105,000 CMAQ
371,000 CMAQ
143,000 CMAQ
100,000 CMAQ
410,000 CMAQ

278,000 STP
790,000 STP
300,000 STP
269,734 CMAQ
250,000 CMAQ
477,000 STP
109,000 STP
124,000 STP
165,000 STP
175,000 STP
150,000 STP
325,000 STP
575,000 STP

283,000 CMAQ
37,000 CMAQ
20,000 CMAQ

180,000 CMAQ
75,000 CMAQ

100,000 CMAQ

250,000 STP

305,000 CMAQ

537,000 CMAQ

590,000 CMAQ

970,000 CMAQ
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STP CMAQ

Program Program Total Program Fund
County Agency TIP Fund Code TIP ID Project Title Phase Amount Amount Amount Source
FY 2007-08 STP/CMAQ Obligations
Santa Clara Caltrans STP-T3-2-BF SCLO030008 Route 87 Guadalupe Freeway Corridor (CON) CON 1,200,000 1,200,000 STP
Santa Clara Caltrans STP-T3-2-BF SCL030008 Route 87 Guadalupe Freeway Corridor (CON-CT) CON-CT 220,000 220,000 STP
Santa Clara Caltrans STP-T3-2-BF SCLO030008 Route 87 Guadalupe Freeway Corridor (PSE) PSE 60,000 60,000 STP
Santa Clara Campbell STP-T3-3-SF-LSR SCL050067 Campbell - Various Streets Rehabilitation (CON) CON 299,000 299,000 STP
Santa Clara Cupertino STP-T3-3-SF-LSR SCL050056 Cupertino - Various Street Rehabilitation (CON) CON 327,000 327,000 STP
Santa Clara Gilroy STP-T3-3-SF-LSR SCLO050070 Gilroy - Forest Street Rehabilitation (CON) CON 286,000 286,000 STP
Santa Clara Los Altos CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO SCL070028 Adobe Creek Bike and Ped Bridge Replacement (CON) CON 301,000 301,000 CMAQ
Santa Clara Los Altos Hills STP-T3-3-SF-LSR SCLO050068 Los Altos Hills - Fremont Road Rehabilitation (CON) CON 178,000 178,000 STP
Santa Clara Los Gatos STP-T3-3-SF-LSR SCL050029 Los Gatos - Various Streets Rehabilitation (CON) CON 272,000 272,000 STP
Santa Clara Los Gatos CMAQ-T3-2-RBP-REG ~ SCL050042 SR 9 Bicycle and Pedestrian Improvements (CON) CON 461,827 461,827 CMAQ
Santa Clara Morgan Hill STP-T3-3-SF-LSR SCL050074 Morgan Hill - Main Street Rehabilitation (CON) CON 286,000 286,000 STP
Santa Clara Morgan Hill CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO SCL070027 West Little Llagas Creek Trail Phase Il (CON) CON 543,000 543,000 CMAQ
Santa Clara Mountain View STP-T3-3-SF-LSR SCLO050069 Mountain View - California Street Rehab Phase 1l (CON) CON 367,000 367,000 STP
Santa Clara San Jose STP-T3-3-SF-LSR SCL050028 San Jose - Various Streets Rehabilitation (CON) CON 5,891,000 5,891,000 STP
Santa Clara San Jose STP-T3-3-SF-LSR SCL050028 San Jose - Various Streets Rehabilitation (PE) PE 655,000 655,000 STP
Santa Clara Santa Clara STP-T3-3-SF-LSR SCLO050073 Santa Clara - Tasman Dr. and Homestead Rd. Rehab (CON) CON 653,000 653,000 STP
Santa Clara Santa Clara Co STP-T3-3-SF-LSR SCLO050076 Santa Clara Co. - Various Non-Expressway Rehab (CON) CON 821,000 821,000 STP
Santa Clara Santa Clara Co STP-T3-3-SF-LSR SCLO050076 Santa Clara Co. - Various Non-Expressway Rehab (PE) PE 30,000 30,000 STP
Santa Clara Saratoga CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO SCL070026 DeAnza Trail (CON) CON 1,400,000 1,400,000 CMAQ
Santa Clara Sunnyvale STP-T3-3-SF-LSR SCL050027 Sunnyvale - Various Streets Rehabilitation (CON) CON 1,042,000 1,042,000 STP
Santa Clara Sunnyvale STP-T3-3-SF-LSR SCL050027 Sunnyvale - Various Streets Rehabilitation (PSE) PSE 142,000 142,000 STP
Santa Clara VTA STP-T3-3-SF-TC SCL010023 Zero Emission Bus Demonstration Project (CON) CON 6,248,000 6,248,000 STP
Santa Clara VTA STP-T3-3-PL-CMA SCL978008 SCVTA - CMA Planning Activities (ENV) ENV 1,520,000 1,520,000 STP
Santa Clara VTA STP-T3-3-PL-TP SCL978008 SCVTA - CMA Planning Activities (ENV) ENV 300,000 300,000 STP
Solano Rio Vista STP-T3-3-SF-LSR SOL050052 Rio Vista - Second Street Rehabilitation (CON) CON 77,000 77,000 STP
Solano STA STP-T3-2-AQ-SOL-SWAP SOL970033 STA - CMA Planning Activities (ENV) ENV 700,000 700,000 STP
Solano STA STP-T3-3-PL-CMA SOL970033 STA - CMA Planning Activities (ENV) ENV 750,000 750,000 STP
Solano STA STP-T3-3-PL-TP SOL970033 STA - CMA Planning Activities (ENV) ENV 300,000 300,000 STP
Solano STA CMAQ-T3-3-AQ-SOL SOL991066  Eastern Solano / SNCI Rideshare Program (PE) PE 195,000 195,000 CMAQ
Solano Vacaville CMAQ-T3-3-AQ-SOL SOL050059 Nob Hill Bike Path (CON) CON 300,000 300,000 CMAQ
Solano Vallejo STP-T3-3-SF-LSR SOL010027 Vallejo - Lemon Street Rehabilitation (PE) PE 25,000 25,000 STP
Sonoma City of Sonoma STP-T3-3-SF-LSR SONO050029  Sonoma - Andrieux Street Rehabilitation (CON) CON 135,000 135,000 STP
Sonoma Cotati STP-T3-3-SF-LSR SONO050005 Cotati - West Sierra / East Cotati Ave Rehab (CON) CON 150,000 150,000 STP
Sonoma Healdsburg STP-T3-3-SF-LSR SONO050033  Healdsburg - Matheson Street Rehabilitation (CON) CON 166,000 166,000 STP
Sonoma Petaluma STP-T3-3-SF-LSR SONO050030  Petaluma - East Washington and 6th Street Rehab (CON) CON 718,000 718,000 STP
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STP CMAQ

Program Program Total Program Fund
County Agency TIP Fund Code TIP ID Project Title Phase Amount Amount Amount Source
FY 2007-08 STP/CMAQ Obligations
Sonoma Rohnert Park CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-CO SONO070001  Rohnert Park - City Center Plaza Pedestrian Imps (CON) CON 600,000 600,000 CMAQ
Sonoma Santa Rosa CMAQ-T3-2-RBP-REG | SON070016  Aston Avenue Pathway and traffic signal (CON) CON 487,000 487,000 CMAQ
Sonoma SantaRosa Bus CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-REG ~ |SON070012  Downtown Transit Mall Connectivity Improvements (CON) CON 850,000 850,000 CMAQ
Sonoma Sebastopol CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO SONO070015  Street Smart Sebastopol Phase 2 (PE) PE 15,000 15,000 CMAQ
Sonoma Son Co TA STP-T3-3-PL-CMA SON970081  SCTA - CMA Planning Activities (ENV) ENV 750,000 750,000 STP
Sonoma Son Co TA STP-T3-3-PL-TP SON970081  SCTA - CMA Planning Activities (ENV) ENV 300,000 300,000 STP
Sonoma Windsor STP-T3-3-SF-LSR SONO050028  Windsor - Conde Lane and Hembree Lane Rehab (CON) CON 285,600 285,600 STP
Sonoma Windsor STP-T3-3-SF-LSR SONO050028  Windsor - Conde Lane and Hembree Lane Rehab (PE) PE 35,400 35,400 STP

FY 2006-07 STP/CMAQ Obligation Totals 98,799,000 49,545,938 148,344,938

JA\PROJECT\Funding\SAFETEA\SAFETEA - STP-CMAQ\SAFETEA - Obligations and Delivery\Obligation Plans\FY 07-08\[Obligation_Plan_FY_07-08.xIs]CT_ObligPlan
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